1>

10111110 1535 (1641. 12105)	21 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 065 00027 (exp.45/30/2008)  REC  SEP 1 5 2005	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office 3086116 9.1507		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	Name: SL Industries, Inc. (et al., see attached sheet)		
	Internal Address: All parties reside at:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>520 Fellowship Road, Suite A-114</u>		
Execution Date(s) August 3, 2005			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mount Laurel		
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey		
Government Interest Assignment	Country 1104		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 08054		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,069,804; 4,999,594; 5,734,562; 6,330,169; 6,785,151; 5,012,382; 6,535,369; 6,624,997; 5,677,580; 5,532,561; 5,905,348; 6,137,251; 4,551,782; 4,939,617; 5,111,358; 5,150,270; 5,329,414; 5,970,600; <=  ached?  Yes  No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 20		
Name: John Marshall, Esq. c/o Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$800.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1000 Westlakes Drive, Suite 300	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Bonaya	8. Payment Information		
City:         Berwyn           State:         PA           Zip:         19312-2409	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:610-993-2274	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 610-993-8585	•		
Email Address: john.marshall@dbr.com	Authorized User Name		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000206 6069804

9. Signature:

800.00 BP

John Marshall

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0824** 

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

September 9, 2005 Date

6

## ADDITIONAL RELEASED PARTIES

SL DELAWARE, INC.

SL DELAWARE HOLDINGS, INC.

CONDOR D.C. POWER SUPPLIES, INC.

TEAL ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

RFL ELECTRONICS, INC.

SL MONTEVIDEO TECHNOLOGY, INC.

SL SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

SL AUBURN, INC.

WABER POWER, LTD.

CONDOR HOLDINGS, INC.

CEDAR CORPORATION

SLW HOLDINGS, INC.

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0825 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made effective the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2005 by

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC (the "Lender"), in favor of SL INDUSTRIES, INC.,

SL DELAWARE, INC., SL DELAWARE HOLDINGS, INC., CONDOR D.C. POWER

SUPPLIES, INC., TEAL ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, RFL ELECTRONICS, INC.,

SL MONTEVIDEO TECHNOLOGY, INC., SL SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., SL

AUBURN, INC., WABER POWER, LTD., CONDOR HOLDINGS, INC., CEDAR

CORPORATION, and SLW HOLDINGS, INC. (collectively, the "Obligor").

WHEREAS, the Obligor, by a certain described Patent Security Agreement (the

"Agreement") dated January 6, 2003 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

on January 13, 2003 at Reel 013634, Frame 0746, did grant to the Lender a security interest in

and to the patents listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "Patents") to secure the Obligor's

obligations as more particularly described in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Lender hereby agrees to release the said security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender hereby releases all of its right, title and interest

in and to the Patents, and has caused this Release to be executed by its officer, duly authorized to

do so, effective as of this the 3rd day of August, 2005.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

By: Karoline a. Loft
Name: Karoline A. Moxham

PHL:5194856.1

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0826 STATE OF Pensylvania:
COUNTY OF Philadelphia:

On this, the Aday of Legist, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Layalize Moham, who acknowledged her/himself to be Lice French of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., and that s/he as such officer, being so authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing on behalf of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANNE L. GROMBALL, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Exoires October 30, 2006

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **PATENTS**

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
AC Line Filter with Tapped Balun Winding	4999594	March 12, 1991	Condor D.C. Power Supplies, Inc.
Low Impedance Power Conditioner Apparatus and Method	5012382	April 30, 1991	SL Industries, Inc.
Virtual Hall Effect Signal Generating for a Brushless Sensorless Electrical Rotary Machine	5532561	July 2, 1996	SL Montevideo Technology, Inc.
Transversal-Flux Permanent Magnet Motor	5677580	October 14, 1997	SL Montevideo Technology, Inc.
Powering and Control of a Brushless DC Motor	5905348	May 18, 1999	SL Montevideo Technology, Inc.
Converter Output Regulation Via Channel Resistance Modulation of Synchronous Rectifiers	6330169	December 11, 2001	Condor D.C. Power Supplies, Inc.
Brushless DC Motor Controller With Speed Control From Zero to Above Based Speed	6137251	October 24, 2000	S L Montevideo Technology, Inc.
Bi-directional DC to DC Power Converter	6069804	May 30, 2000	Condor D.C. Power Supplies, Inc.
Transformer Circuit and Method with Saturation Prevention	5150270	September 22, 1992	RFL Electronics Inc.
Method and Apparatus for Monitoring an AC Transmission Line	4939617	July 3, 1990	RFL Electronics Inc.
Power Factor Correction Circuit	5734562	March 31, 1998	Condor D.C. Power Supplies, Inc.
Protective Relay Interface	5329414	July 12, 1994	RFL Electronics, Inc.
Quasi - Synchronous, Magnetic Amplifier Regulated DC-DC Converter	6785151	August 31, 2003	Condor D.C. Power Supplies, Inc.
Adaptive Surge Suppressor	6535369	March 18, 2003	Teal Electronics Corporation
Electrical Power Conditioner	6624997	September 23, 2003	Teal Electronics Corporation
Method of Making Brushless DC Permanent Magnet Stator Windings	5970600	October 26, 1999	S L Montevideo Technology

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
Virtual Hall-Effect Signal Generating for a Brushless Sensorless Electrical Rotary Machine	5598074	July 13, 1995	S L Montevideo Technology
Virtual Hall-Effect Signal Generating for a Brushless Sensorless Electrical Rotary Machine	5469033	November 21, 1995	S L Montevideo Technology
Method & Apparatus for Degaussing Magnetic Storage Media	4551782	November 5, 1985	RFL Electronics
Electrical Equipment with Mode Indicator	5111358	May 5, 1992	RFL Electronics